April 2001 1 MIC5219
MIC5219 Micrel
Typical Applications
MIC5219
500mA-Peak Output LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC5219 is an efficient linear voltage regulator with high
peak output current capability, very low dropout voltage, and

MIC5219 Micrel
MIC5219 2 April 2001
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Volts Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5219-3.0BMM — 3.0V –40°C to +125°C MSOP-8
MIC5219-3.3BMM — 3.3V –40°C to +125°C MSOP-8
MIC5219-3.6BMM — 3.6V –40°C to +125°C MSOP-8
MIC5219-5.0BMM — 5.0V –40°C to +125°C MSOP-8
MIC5219BMM — Adj. –40°C to +125°C MSOP-8
MIC5219-2.5BM5 LG25 2.5V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-2.6BM5 LG26 2.6V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-2.7BM5 LG27 2.7V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-2.8BM5 LG28 2.8V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-2.9BM5 LG29 2.9V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-3.0BM5 LG30 3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-3.1BM5 LG31 3.1V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-3.3BM5 LG33 3.3V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-3.6BM5 LG36 3.6V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219-5.0BM5 LG50 5.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5219BM5 LGAA Adj. –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
Other voltages available. Consult Micrel for details.
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
GND
GND
GND
GND
EN
IN
OUT
BYP
MIC5219-x.xBMM
MM8™ MSOP-8
Fixed Voltages
1
2